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Sample 1131 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted March 24 - 27, 2025
Margin of Error  +4%

1. How trustworthy do you rate the following?

Neither
trustworthy
Very nor Very Don'’t

trustworthy  Trustworthy untrustworthyUntrustworthyuntrustworthy  know
The National Park Service
(NPS) 28% 33% 22% 4% 4% 10%
The National Oceanic and
Atmospheric Administration
(NOAA) 23% 26% 24% 6% 5% 16%
The National Aeronautics
and Space Administration
(NASA) 23% 32% 23% 9% 6% 8%
The Centers for Disease
Control and Prevention

(CDC) 21% 27% 17% 17% 14% 5%
The National Institutes of

Health (NIH) 19% 24% 22% 13% 12% 10%
The Social Security

Administration (SSA) 19% 30% 24% 14% 7% 6%

The Department of
Government Efficiency

(DOGE) 18% 17% 14% 7% 35% 9%
The Environmental
Protection Agency (EPA) 17% 24% 25% 14% 11% 9%
The Department of
Education 16% 26% 20% 14% 19% 5%
The U.S. Census Bureau 15% 30% 28% 10% 6% 10%

The U.S. Agency for
International Development

(USAID) 15% 17% 22% 10% 22% 13%
The Food and Drug
Administration (FDA) 14% 29% 22% 17% 13% 4%

The Federal Emergency
Management Agency

(FEMA) 12% 25% 24% 16% 14% 8%
The Department of

Defense 12% 29% 27% 14% 11% 7%
Immigration and Customs

Enforcement (ICE) 12% 21% 22% 19% 22% 5%
Customs and Border

Protection (CBP) 11% 26% 27% 16% 13% 7%
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The Federal Bureau of
Investigation (FBI)

The Bureau of Labor
Statistics (BLS)

The Department of
Homeland Security

The Department of Justice

The Drug Enforcement
Administration (DEA)

The Internal Revenue
Service (IRS)

The Central Intelligence
Agency (CIA)

The National Security
Agency (NSA)

The Department of State
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10% 26% 25% 18% 15%
10% 23% 33% 10% 7% 17%
9% 29% 25% 17% 12%
8% 23% 27% 19% 14%
8% 30% 29% 15% 11%
7% 24% 25% 20% 18%
7% 21% 26% 20% 18%
7% 23% 31% 16% 11% 12%
6% 23% 31% 15% 11% 15%

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 24 - 27, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.055 to 5.541, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.923.

1131
+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.

9%
8%

7%
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1A. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The National Park Service (NPS)
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 28% 27% 28% 24% 20% 32% 33% 31% 15% 25% 25%
Trustworthy 33% 32% 33% 34% 29% 30% 40% 33% 35% 33% 30%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 24% 20% 15% 29% 22% 19% 20% 26% 19% 35%
Untrustworthy 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 6% 1%
Very untrustworthy 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 3% 0% 3% 4% 7% 5%
Don’t know 10% 8% 12% 17% 11% 9% 5% 10% 18% 10% 3%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,118) (505) (613) (245) (208) (390) (275) (699) (146) (159) (114)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very trustworthy 28% 47% 21% 17% 53% 16% 27% 28% 34% 19% 28% 24% 39%
Trustworthy 33% 26% 35% 36% 29% 38% 34% 33% 32% 31% 33% 38% 26%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 12% 24% 29% 9% 32% 21% 21% 22% 30% 24% 19% 18%
Untrustworthy 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 5% 4%
Very untrustworthy 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5%
Don’t know 10% 10% 9% 12% 4% 7% 11% 11% 8% 11% 12% 10% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (362) (451) (305) (449) (435) (416) (365) (233) (207) (224) (420) (267)
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March 24 - 27, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA)
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 23% 22% 24% 17% 19% 26% 29% 26% 13% 21% 21%
Trustworthy 26% 25% 27% 27% 21% 23% 35% 26% 26% 26% 23%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 24% 26% 22% 21% 30% 25% 20% 24% 29% 22% 24%
Untrustworthy 6% 8% 5% 4% 10% 6% 5% 6% 6% 10% %
Very untrustworthy 5% 6% 4% 4% 8% 5% 2% 4% 2% 12% 6%
Don’t know 16% 13% 18% 27% 12% 15% 10% 15% 24% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,126) (512) (614) (246) (207) (396) (277) (703) (150) (159) (114)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very trustworthy 23% 43% 18% 9% 52% 10% 21% 23% 32% 15% 22% 22% 32%
Trustworthy 26% 27% 24% 26% 25% 27% 26% 31% 24% 28% 23% 30% 21%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 24% 12% 30% 30% 11% 31% 24% 24% 19% 31% 28% 23% 19%
Untrustworthy 6% 3% 6% 10% 3% 11% 6% 8% 4% 9% 4% 6% 7%
Very untrustworthy 5% 2% 8% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2% 8% 3% 2% 6% 7%
Don’t know 16% 12% 15% 20% 7% 15% 17% 12% 14% 15% 21% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,126) (366) (451) (309) (448) (439) (419) (367) (234) (209) (226) (422) (269)
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March 24 - 27, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA)
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 23% 23% 23% 21% 19% 23% 29% 25% 15% 22% 24%
Trustworthy 32% 30% 33% 33% 26% 34% 33% 32% 23% 38% 30%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 24% 22% 15% 27% 27% 23% 23% 35% 14% 25%
Untrustworthy 9% 11% % 11% 11% % 7% 10% 5% 9% 8%
Very untrustworthy 6% 6% 5% 4% 11% 4% 3% 5% 3% 8% 13%
Don’t know 8% 6% 10% 17% 6% 5% 5% 6% 18% 8% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,123) (510) (613) (247) (208) (391) (277) (701) (149) (160) (113)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very trustworthy 23% 38% 18% 15% 43% 11% 23% 20% 31% 21% 24% 17% 33%
Trustworthy 32% 28% 36% 30% 30% 37% 31% 38% 32% 34% 29% 35% 28%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 23% 16% 22% 32% 17% 31% 24% 20% 23% 23% 22% 26% 21%
Untrustworthy 9% 7% 9% 11% 5% 10% 8% 10% 8% 9% 14% 7% 6%
Very untrustworthy 6% 3% 9% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 7%
Don’t know 8% 9% % 8% 3% 5% 8% 9% 3% 10% % 9% 5%
Totals 101% 101%  101%  100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123) (362) (453) (308) (446) (440) (419) (366) (232) (205) (225) (423) (270)
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March 24 - 27, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC)
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 21% 22% 20% 20% 21% 21% 21% 21% 15% 23% 26%
Trustworthy 27% 22% 31% 21% 26% 29% 29% 23% 40% 27% 30%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 17% 18% 16% 17% 23% 14% 13% 15% 26% 15% 14%
Untrustworthy 17% 18% 15% 19% 11% 16% 23% 20% 6% 15% 12%
Very untrustworthy 14% 17% 11% 8% 16% 18% 11% 16% 3% 16% 13%
Don’t know 5% 3% % 15% 3% 3% 2% 5% 10% 3% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,123) (509) (614) (245) (208) (396) (274) (699) (150) (160) (114)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very trustworthy 21% 36% 18% 9% 40% 5% 20% 15% 32% 16% 21% 18% 30%
Trustworthy 27% 38% 27% 15% 3% 16% 30% 29% 23% 28% 25% 29% 23%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 17% 12% 20% 18% 13% 18% 18% 18% 9% 19% 19% 16% 14%
Untrustworthy 17% 4% 14% 31% 4% 31% 12% 19% 20% 19% 18% 16% 15%
Very untrustworthy 14% 4% 15% 22% 4% 27% 14% 13% 14% 9% 13% 17% 13%
Don’t know 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 3% 7% 4% 1% 9% 5% 4% 5%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 98% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123)  (364)  (451)  (308)  (447)  (440) (419) (365) (233) (207) (226) (421)  (269)
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1E. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The National Institutes of Health (NIH)
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 19% 19% 18% 20% 13% 20% 21% 19% 15% 19% 19%
Trustworthy 24% 20% 28% 27% 21% 21% 29% 23% 24% 26% 30%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 23% 21% 14% 29% 26% 17% 20% 37% 19% 20%
Untrustworthy 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 11% 16% 15% 5% 11% 13%
Very untrustworthy 12% 14% 10% 9% 13% 12% 12% 13% 3% 13% 16%
Don’t know 10% 11% 9% 18% 9% 9% 6% 9% 16% 12% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 98% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121) (509) (612) (245) (208) (393) (275) (700) (150) (158) (113)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very trustworthy 19% 37% 15% 5% 37% 6% 17% 19% 25% 13% 17% 18% 25%
Trustworthy 24% 30% 23% 19% 34% 18% 23% 27% 28% 22% 18% 29% 23%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 17% 23% 27% 15% 26% 28% 20% 11% 39% 21% 17% 20%
Untrustworthy 13% 5% 14% 20% 6% 22% 12% 13% 14% 10% 12% 15% 13%
Very untrustworthy 12% 4% 14% 17% 4% 20% 11% 11% 13% 9% 12% 11% 15%
Don’t know 10% 7% 11% 12% 4% 9% 10% 11% 8% 7% 19% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (364)  (449) (308)  (445)  (438) (421) (364) (232) (208) (225) (422)  (266)
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March 24 - 27, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The Social Security Administration (SSA)
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 19% 23% 15% 15% 17% 17% 26% 19% 17% 20% 17%
Trustworthy 30% 24% 35% 28% 25% 29% 37% 29% 30% 32% 32%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 24% 24% 24% 20% 25% 28% 22% 24% 30% 21% 25%
Untrustworthy 14% 16% 13% 14% 17% 16% 8% 15% 9% 15% 15%
Very untrustworthy 7% 9% 6% 8% 12% % 3% 8% 2% 8% 9%
Don’t know 6% 4% % 16% 3% 3% 4% 6% 12% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121) (511) (610) (246) (208) (393) (274) (700) (148) (159) (114)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very trustworthy 19% 35% 13% 9% 36% 9% 18% 22% 18% 13% 19% 18% 22%
Trustworthy 30% 37% 26% 27% 41% 23% 30% 33% 31% 26% 23% 34% 32%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 24% 16% 29% 27% 15% 29% 27% 19% 24% 32% 28% 22% 19%
Untrustworthy 14% 5% 17% 21% 3% 24% 14% 12% 16% 14% 15% 14% 15%
Very untrustworthy 7% 2% 10% 9% 3% 10% 5% 10% 6% 5% 8% 7% 8%
Don’t know 6% 5% 6% 7% 2% 4% 5% 4% 5% 9% 7% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (363)  (451)  (307)  (446)  (438) (420) (364) (231) (205) (227) (421)  (268)
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1G. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE)
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 18% 24% 12% 12% 14% 20% 24% 21% 8% 15% 14%
Trustworthy 17% 18% 16% 22% 16% 17% 12% 16% 11% 23% 25%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 14% 13% 14% 11% 19% 15% 9% 14% 20% 9% 6%
Untrustworthy 7% 5% 9% 7% 11% 6% 7% 7% 5% 9% 10%
Very untrustworthy 35% 33% 37% 28% 33% 36% 44% 33% 44% 36% 41%
Don’t know 9% 7% 11% 20% 7% 5% 3% 9% 11% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127) (513) (614) (247) (209) (394) (277) (702) (151) (159) (115)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very trustworthy 18% 3% 12% 38% 4% 44% 16% 22% 19% 17% 13% 22% 18%
Trustworthy 17% 5% 18% 27% 3% 29% 17% 16% 19% 23% 20% 15% 12%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 14% 10% 15% 16% 9% 15% 18% 12% 9% 17% 15% 14% 10%
Untrustworthy 7% 6% 11% 5% 6% 4% 9% 6% 6% 4% 5% 10% 8%
Very untrustworthy 35% 68% 36% 4% 75% 3% 31% 38% 39% 32% 34% 33% 44%
Don’t know 9% 8% 7% 10% 4% 5% 9% 6% 7% 8% 14% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (365)  (454) (308)  (449)  (439) (422) (366) (233) (208) (227) (422)  (270)
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March 24 - 27, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens You
1H. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 17% 18% 17% 16% 14% 16% 24% 17% 16% 19% 20%
Trustworthy 24% 22% 27% 22% 26% 24% 25% 22% 30% 27% 30%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 25% 24% 25% 21% 25% 29% 21% 24% 32% 21% 18%
Untrustworthy 14% 16% 11% 14% 14% 12% 15% 15% 6% 13% 15%
Very untrustworthy 11% 14% 9% 6% 13% 12% 13% 13% 2% 11% 14%
Don’t know 9% 7% 11% 21% 7% 6% 3% 9% 13% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,123) (511) (612) (246) (209) (393) (275) (701) (149) (158) (115)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very trustworthy 17% 34% 14% 5% 38% 5% 15% 17% 26% 16% 16% 13% 26%
Trustworthy 24% 31% 25% 17% 34% 16% 24% 28% 25% 26% 25% 26% 20%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 25% 17% 27% 29% 14% 27% 30% 21% 15% 26% 27% 24% 21%
Untrustworthy 14% 6% 14% 21% 7% 23% 12% 16% 11% 18% 11% 16% 10%
Very untrustworthy 11% 4% 14% 16% 4% 22% 11% 10% 14% 5% 10% 14% 14%
Don’t know 9% 8% 7% 11% 4% 7% 8% 7% 10% 9% 12% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,123) (362) (455) (306) (449) (436) (421) (365) (231) (208) (225) (421) (269)
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1l. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The Department of Education
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 16% 16% 15% 15% 16% 16% 17% 17% 11% 18% 12%
Trustworthy 26% 20% 31% 29% 18% 27% 29% 23% 33% 29% 31%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 20% 19% 20% 18% 26% 18% 16% 17% 28% 26% 18%
Untrustworthy 14% 14% 14% 12% 18% 12% 15% 16% 8% 8% 15%
Very untrustworthy 19% 25% 14% 16% 17% 22% 21% 22% 7% 17% 22%
Don’t know 5% 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 2% 5% 14% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (505) (615) (246) (207) (392) (275) (698) (148) (160) (114)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very trustworthy 16% 34% 10% 5% 35% 3% 16% 14% 21% 12% 14% 12% 26%
Trustworthy 26% 3% 24% 16% 3% 12% 27% 28% 25% 27% 23% 27% 24%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 20% 15% 23% 21% 16% 21% 17% 23% 17% 22% 24% 18% 17%
Untrustworthy 14% 5% 15% 22% 4% 24% 13% 14% 14% 19% 13% 14% 11%
Very untrustworthy 19% 5% 21% 32% 5% 37% 18% 17% 23% 13% 16% 24% 20%
Don’t know 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 3% 8% 4% 0% 7% 10% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (363) (450) (307) (448) (438) (418) (363) (233) (208) (226) (418) (268)
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1J. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The U.S. Census Bureau
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 15% 17% 14% 18% 12% 15% 17% 17% 8% 16% 11%
Trustworthy 30% 28% 32% 31% 21% 33% 34% 29% 30% 33% 33%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 28% 29% 27% 21% 35% 29% 26% 26% 39% 25% 32%
Untrustworthy 10% 12% 8% 8% 13% 9% 12% 11% 4% 8% 16%
Very untrustworthy 6% 7% 6% 3% 11% % 4% 6% 4% 9% %
Don’t know 10% 6% 13% 20% 7% 8% 6% 10% 15% 8% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,126) (511) (615) (247) (209) (394) (276) (703) (149) (159) (115)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very trustworthy 15% 30% 12% 6% 33% 6% 16% 14% 22% 11% 18% 13% 20%
Trustworthy 30% 31% 28% 31% 33% 27% 29% 35% 28% 31% 30% 32% 25%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 28% 24% 30% 30% 22% 35% 26% 30% 26% 34% 25% 29% 26%
Untrustworthy 10% 4% 12% 14% 5% 15% 12% 10% 7% 10% 11% 9% 11%
Very untrustworthy 6% 3% 8% 8% 3% 11% 6% 5% 7% 4% 3% 8% 8%
Don’t know 10% 9% 10% 11% 4% 7% 10% 6% 10% 10% 12% 9% 9%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,126)  (364)  (455)  (307)  (449)  (439) (422) (365) (233) (208) (227) (421)  (270)
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1K. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The U.S. Agency for International Development (USAID)
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 15% 17% 13% 13% 9% 17% 20% 16% 16% 11% 14%
Trustworthy 17% 13% 21% 16% 18% 15% 20% 16% 21% 19% 17%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 18% 25% 22% 27% 22% 15% 19% 23% 27% 32%
Untrustworthy 10% 12% 9% 10% 18% % 8% 10% 11% 11% 11%
Very untrustworthy 22% 30% 15% 16% 18% 27% 27% 26% 8% 17% 21%
Don’t know 13% 9% 17% 22% 10% 12% 11% 13% 20% 15% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,120) (509) (611) (247) (207) (391) (275) (699) (149) (160) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very trustworthy 15% 32% 12% 2% 35% 2% 13% 15% 20% 14% 16% 12% 20%
Trustworthy 17% 24% 15% 14% 31% % 18% 20% 16% 17% 12% 20% 19%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 20% 26% 19% 15% 18% 27% 19% 16% 23% 21% 23% 20%
Untrustworthy 10% 6% 12% 13% 4% 16% 10% 10% 10% 17% 9% 10% 9%
Very untrustworthy 22% 6% 23% 38% 7% 46% 18% 23% 28% 17% 26% 23% 21%
Don’t know 13% 13% 12% 14% 7% 11% 15% 13% 11% 12% 17% 13% 12%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,120) (363) (450) (307) (446) (439) (419) (362) (234) (206) (224) (420) (270)
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1L. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The Food and Drug Administration (FDA)
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 14% 17% 13% 14% 10% 15% 19% 13% 18% 15% 19%
Trustworthy 29% 28% 30% 31% 26% 31% 25% 28% 33% 28% 27%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 22% 23% 17% 23% 24% 24% 22% 29% 22% 19%
Untrustworthy 17% 19% 16% 18% 19% 14% 20% 18% 11% 18% 21%
Very untrustworthy 13% 12% 14% 9% 18% 13% 9% 14% 3% 15% 12%
Don’t know 4% 3% 5% 11% 4% 1% 2% 5% 6% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 98% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,118) (507) (611) (244) (207) (394) (273) (699) (148) (159) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very trustworthy 14% 28% 11% 6% 27% 5% 14% 14% 20% 11% 14% 13% 20%
Trustworthy 29% 40% 25% 23% 44% 23% 28% 30% 36% 31% 27% 31% 26%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 15% 26% 26% 15% 23% 24% 23% 17% 24% 25% 22% 20%
Untrustworthy 17% 9% 21% 21% 7% 27% 18% 18% 11% 21% 19% 18% 12%
Very untrustworthy 13% 3% 15% 20% 3% 20% 13% 10% 16% 10% 9% 13% 18%
Don’t know 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 6% 4% 5%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  101% 98% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,118) (362) (450) (306) (449) (433) (418) (366) (230) (208) (225) (419) (266)

12



YouGov Survey: Trust in Government Agencies
March 24 - 27, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens You
1M. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 13% 11% 12% 10% 14% 9%
Trustworthy 25% 24% 27% 28% 20% 26% 28% 24% 24% 28% 34%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 24% 24% 24% 17% 26% 27% 22% 21% 41% 22% 22%
Untrustworthy 16% 18% 15% 10% 17% 16% 22% 19% 7% 17% 10%
Very untrustworthy 14% 17% 12% 10% 18% 14% 14% 16% 5% 13% 17%
Don’t know 8% 6% 11% 22% 8% 4% 2% 8% 12% 7% 8%
Totals 99% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121) (510) (611) (246) (207) (393) (275) (701) (148) (158) (114)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very trustworthy 12% 21% 10% 6% 25% 4% 12% 12% 16% 10% 10% 11% 17%
Trustworthy 25% 40% 20% 18% 43% 13% 25% 28% 27% 22% 24% 26% 27%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 24% 19% 30% 22% 16% 24% 26% 23% 18% 36% 19% 26% 17%
Untrustworthy 16% 6% 15% 28% 6% 31% 14% 17% 17% 18% 20% 16% 12%
Very untrustworthy 14% 4% 18% 19% 5% 23% 15% 12% 12% 8% 12% 15% 18%
Don’t know 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 5% 8% 7% 10% 7% 15% 4% 10%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 98% 101%
Unweighted N (1,121) (362) (452) (307) (447) (437) (420) (363) (233) (208) (224) (420) (269)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Government Agencies
March 24 - 27, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens You
1N. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The Department of Defense
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 12% 16% 8% 11% 7% 13% 15% 13% 9% 10% 5%
Trustworthy 29% 25% 33% 21% 21% 34% 39% 30% 23% 36% 23%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 27% 26% 28% 24% 34% 25% 24% 25% 39% 22% 28%
Untrustworthy 14% 18% 10% 15% 14% 13% 13% 14% 9% 13% 17%
Very untrustworthy 11% 12% 11% 12% 18% 9% 6% 9% 9% 16% 24%
Don’t know 7% 3% 11% 17% 5% 5% 4% 8% 12% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,119) (509) (610) (246) (206) (392) (275) (700) (147) (158) (114)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very trustworthy 12% 10% 8% 17% 11% 19% 10% 10% 18% 9% 11% 13% 13%
Trustworthy 29% 26% 24% 38% 29% 39% 28% 33% 32% 32% 29% 31% 25%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 27% 27% 31% 21% 27% 24% 28% 24% 24% 32% 28% 27% 21%
Untrustworthy 14% 14% 15% 12% 15% 9% 15% 14% 10% 12% 12% 15% 15%
Very untrustworthy 11% 15% 15% 3% 15% 4% 12% 11% 9% 7% 10% 9% 19%
Don’t know 7% 7% 6% 9% 4% 5% 7% 8% 7% 8% 11% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (362) (451) (306) (446) (436) (419) (364) (230) (207) (226) (418) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Government Agencies
March 24 - 27, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE)
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 12% 15% 9% 6% 5% 17% 17% 14% 6% 11% 5%
Trustworthy 21% 24% 18% 20% 21% 20% 22% 23% 12% 18% 22%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 22% 21% 20% 20% 27% 18% 21% 34% 14% 23%
Untrustworthy 19% 14% 23% 16% 24% 14% 21% 19% 16% 21% 16%
Very untrustworthy 22% 21% 23% 29% 24% 18% 19% 18% 23% 33% 35%
Don’t know 5% 5% 6% 9% 6% 3% 3% 6% 9% 3% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (1,117) (509) (608) (245) (208) (390) (274) (695) (149) (160) (113)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very trustworthy 12% 4% 8% 22% 5% 27% 11% 10% 16% 13% 9% 12% 12%
Trustworthy 21% 11% 17% 34% 13% 34% 18% 23% 27% 12% 25% 26% 15%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 22% 16% 28% 20% 18% 18% 25% 18% 15% 29% 24% 20% 19%
Untrustworthy 19% 25% 18% 13% 25% 11% 19% 19% 19% 23% 13% 18% 21%
Very untrustworthy 22% 36% 24% 6% 36% 7% 23% 22% 19% 16% 20% 19% 32%
Don’t know 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 6% 8% 6% 2%
Totals 101% 98% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,117)  (362)  (448) (307)  (444)  (436) (417) (365) (231) (207) (222) (420)  (268)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Government Agencies
March 24 - 27, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens You
1P. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — Customs and Border Protection (CBP)
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 11% 13% 9% 9% 5% 13% 14% 12% 6% 10% 4%
Trustworthy 26% 29% 24% 18% 25% 30% 29% 28% 17% 22% 28%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 27% 26% 28% 27% 34% 23% 27% 27% 39% 18% 30%
Untrustworthy 16% 14% 17% 17% 14% 16% 16% 15% 19% 19% 15%
Very untrustworthy 13% 12% 13% 17% 13% 11% 10% 11% 7% 25% 17%
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% 12% 8% 6% 4% 6% 12% 6% %
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,122) (509) (613) (247) (208) (391) (276) (701) (148) (160) (113)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very trustworthy 11% 8% 6% 19% 8% 21% 11% 10% 13% 11% 9% 9% 15%
Trustworthy 26% 19% 24% 35% 22% 39% 22% 29% 35% 23% 26% 31% 20%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 27% 29% 27% 26% 29% 21% 29% 26% 24% 30% 28% 26% 27%
Untrustworthy 16% 18% 20% 10% 19% 10% 19% 15% 13% 21% 16% 16% 13%
Very untrustworthy 13% 19% 15% 4% 17% 5% 13% 13% 11% % 9% 12% 21%
Don’t know 7% 6% 9% 6% 5% 4% 7% 7% 5% 8% 11% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (363)  (452) (307)  (448)  (438) (419) (363) (234) (207) (225) (422)  (268)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Government Agencies
March 24 - 27, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens You
1Q. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 11% 13% 11% 10% 11% 4%
Trustworthy 26% 22% 30% 25% 26% 24% 30% 26% 23% 32% 21%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 25% 24% 26% 20% 24% 31% 23% 23% 35% 22% 32%
Untrustworthy 18% 20% 17% 23% 20% 13% 21% 20% 9% 19% 23%
Very untrustworthy 15% 19% 11% 11% 16% 18% 12% 15% 10% 16% 18%
Don’t know 5% 4% 6% 12% 5% 3% 1% 5% 13% 1% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,124) (510) (614) (247) (209) (393) (275) (700) (149) (160) (115)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very trustworthy 10% 14% 6% 13% 12% 9% 11% 9% 14% 9% 10% 10% 13%
Trustworthy 26% 35% 23% 22% 3% 22% 25% 28% 31% 24% 27% 25% 28%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 25% 26% 27% 22% 25% 25% 27% 24% 23% 33% 22% 29% 17%
Untrustworthy 18% 11% 19% 25% 12% 23% 15% 23% 18% 17% 23% 16% 19%
Very untrustworthy 15% 9% 20% 14% 10% 18% 15% 12% 13% 13% 9% 17% 19%
Don’t know 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 1% 4% 9% 4% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 101%  101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,124) (363) (455) (306) (449) (437) (420) (367) (232) (207) (224) (423) (270)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Government Agencies
March 24 - 27, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens You
1R. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS)
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 10% 11% 8% 9% 9% 11% 12% 11% 8% 10% 6%
Trustworthy 23% 22% 24% 26% 19% 22% 27% 23% 17% 30% 26%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 33% 30% 35% 29% 32% 34% 34% 31% 42% 29% 42%
Untrustworthy 10% 11% 9% 6% 13% 9% 13% 11% 6% 8% 11%
Very untrustworthy 7% 9% 5% 4% 12% 8% 4% 7% 3% 12% 8%
Don’t know 17% 16% 18% 26% 15% 16% 11% 18% 23% 11% %
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,124) (509) (615) (247) (208) (391) (278) (701) (150) (160) (113)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very trustworthy 10% 21% 6% 4% 26% 3% 8% 10% 14% 9% 9% 10% 12%
Trustworthy 23% 29% 23% 18% 31% 21% 23% 23% 29% 28% 18% 23% 26%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 33% 26% 37% 35% 25% 37% 34% 31% 25% 31% 3% 34% 28%
Untrustworthy 10% 5% 10% 15% 6% 16% 11% 10% 9% 14% 10% 10% 9%
Very untrustworthy 7% 4% 10% 7% 5% 9% 6% 7% 8% 4% 5% 9% 9%
Don’t know 17% 16% 14% 21% 8% 14% 18% 17% 14% 16% 20% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 98% 99% 102% 99% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (1,124)  (365)  (451)  (308)  (447)  (439) (422) (365) (232) (206) (227) (422)  (269)

18



YouGov Survey: Trust in Government Agencies
March 24 - 27, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens You
1S. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The Department of Homeland Security
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 9% 10% 8% 8% 4% 10% 13% 10% 6% 9% 6%
Trustworthy 29% 30% 28% 23% 28% 32% 33% 30% 27% 29% 21%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 25% 22% 27% 22% 29% 24% 22% 21% 34% 25% 38%
Untrustworthy 17% 18% 15% 19% 15% 17% 16% 19% 10% 15% 15%
Very untrustworthy 12% 14% 11% 8% 19% 9% 12% 12% 8% 14% 18%
Don’t know 9% 6% 11% 19% 6% 7% 3% 8% 16% 8% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,123) (509) (614) (246) (209) (393) (275) (700) (149) (160) (114)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very trustworthy 9% 8% 6% 13% 8% 14% 9% 7% 11% 12% 9% 8% 9%
Trustworthy 29% 29% 25% 35% 29% 35% 28% 30% 35% 23% 29% 33% 27%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 25% 27% 28% 19% 27% 23% 25% 24% 25% 30% 24% 24% 22%
Untrustworthy 17% 17% 16% 17% 19% 16% 15% 21% 12% 18% 15% 17% 17%
Very untrustworthy 12% 12% 17% % 13% 9% 14% 11% 9% 9% 12% 11% 17%
Don’t know 9% 8% 8% 9% 4% 4% 9% 6% 8% 9% 11% 7% 8%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123)  (364)  (452) (307)  (447)  (439) (420) (365) (232) (207) (226) (422)  (268)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Government Agencies
March 24 - 27, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens You
1T. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The Department of Justice
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 8% 10% ™% % 5% 9% 13% 9% 8% 8% 3%
Trustworthy 23% 21% 26% 26% 22% 20% 27% 26% 13% 23% 21%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 27% 28% 27% 28% 27% 33% 18% 23% 38% 33% 34%
Untrustworthy 19% 20% 18% 13% 23% 18% 21% 19% 16% 16% 25%
Very untrustworthy 14% 16% 13% 9% 16% 15% 17% 15% 13% 14% 14%
Don’t know 8% 6% 10% 18% 6% 4% 5% 8% 11% 5% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118) (510) (608) (247) (208) (388) (275) (699) (146) (160) (113)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very trustworthy 8% 10% 7% 9% 11% 10% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 8%
Trustworthy 23% 30% 19% 22% 26% 26% 20% 26% 28% 24% 24% 24% 22%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 27% 23% 31% 27% 23% 27% 27% 23% 31% 28% 25% 27% 28%
Untrustworthy 19% 18% 19% 20% 21% 16% 21% 24% 11% 19% 22% 20% 16%
Very untrustworthy 14% 13% 17% 13% 16% 16% 16% 13% 11% 15% 9% 15% 19%
Don’t know 8% 6% 8% 9% 4% 5% 7% 6% 9% 5% 13% 6% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (360) (453) (305) (445) (436) (416) (365) (233) (206) (224) (419) (269)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Government Agencies
March 24 - 27, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens You
1U. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA)
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 8% 9% ™% 10% 3% 9% 10% 8% 6% 9% 8%
Trustworthy 30% 28% 32% 29% 22% 32% 35% 29% 31% 35% 25%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 29% 29% 29% 23% 35% 31% 25% 30% 36% 22% 25%
Untrustworthy 15% 15% 16% 13% 19% 13% 18% 15% 11% 19% 23%
Very untrustworthy 11% 13% 9% 9% 16% 10% 7% 11% 6% 12% 11%
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% 16% 5% 4% 6% 7% 10% 3% %
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,120) (507) (613) (246) (207) (389) (278) (701) (149) (159) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very trustworthy 8% 10% 5% 9% 9% 10% 7% 6% 12% 6% 7% 10% 8%
Trustworthy 30% 34% 28% 27% 35% 30% 26% 33% 38% 33% 28% 30% 28%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 29% 28% 28% 32% 29% 30% 29% 28% 30% 28% 30% 29% 29%
Untrustworthy 15% 13% 16% 18% 13% 17% 17% 19% 9% 21% 16% 16% 11%
Very untrustworthy 11% 9% 15% 6% 9% 9% 14% 8% 6% 7% 7% 10% 17%
Don’t know 7% 6% 8% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 12% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,120) (363) (449) (308) (448) (438) (419) (363) (233) (206) (226) (420) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Government Agencies

March 24 - 27, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens You
1V. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The Internal Revenue Service (IRS)
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 7% 7% ™% 9% 7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 11% 9%
Trustworthy 24% 23% 26% 24% 20% 26% 26% 24% 24% 28% 18%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 25% 24% 26% 21% 26% 23% 29% 21% 39% 22% 37%
Untrustworthy 20% 20% 20% 17% 21% 20% 21% 22% 10% 22% 15%
Very untrustworthy 18% 22% 13% 14% 21% 20% 14% 20% 7% 12% 20%
Don’t know % 4% 9% 15% 5% 5% 3% 7% 10% 5% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121) (508) (613) (246) (206) (392) (277) (702) (147) (160) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very trustworthy 7% 13% 5% 4% 15% 4% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 5% 10%
Trustworthy 24% 3% 19% 18% 36% 14% 24% 25% 28% 21% 24% 27% 23%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 25% 28% 27% 19% 29% 23% 23% 25% 26% 29% 21% 26% 24%
Untrustworthy 20% 11% 22% 27% 10% 26% 23% 21% 16% 20% 22% 19% 20%
Very untrustworthy 18% 5% 21% 26% 6% 30% 16% 17% 16% 14% 19% 19% 15%
Don’t know 7% 7% 6% 6% 4% 3% 8% 3% 7% 8% 8% 4% 8%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (366)  (447) (308)  (450)  (435) (422) (361) (233) (206) (227) (419)  (269)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Government Agencies
March 24 - 27, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens You
1W. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The Central Intelligence Agency (CIA)
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 7% 8% 6% % 3% % 11% % 9% 8% 5%
Trustworthy 21% 17% 25% 22% 18% 23% 22% 21% 22% 23% 20%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 26% 26% 26% 18% 24% 30% 30% 24% 37% 26% 29%
Untrustworthy 20% 21% 20% 19% 24% 19% 20% 23% 10% 21% 12%
Very untrustworthy 18% 23% 13% 18% 22% 17% 15% 18% 14% 16% 32%
Don’t know 7% 5% 9% 16% 8% 4% 3% 8% 9% 6% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126) (510) (616) (247) (209) (393) (277) (700) (151) (160) (115)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very trustworthy 7% 10% 3% 9% 11% 7% 7% 6% 11% 8% 9% 5% 7%
Trustworthy 21% 26% 20% 19% 28% 17% 22% 24% 23% 21% 21% 23% 19%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 26% 30% 25% 23% 28% 25% 25% 26% 26% 25% 24% 28% 25%
Untrustworthy 20% 14% 22% 24% 14% 26% 19% 22% 18% 27% 22% 19% 16%
Very untrustworthy 18% 12% 25% 16% 14% 21% 20% 16% 15% 11% 15% 19% 23%
Don’t know 7% 8% 5% 9% 5% 4% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,126)  (364)  (455) (307)  (448)  (440) (421) (367) (232) (206) (226) (424)  (270)
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YouGov Survey: Trust in Government Agencies

March 24 - 27, 2025 - 1131 U.S. adult citizens You
1X. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The National Security Agency (NSA)
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 3% 11% 2%
Trustworthy 23% 21% 25% 19% 23% 23% 29% 21% 30% 26% 32%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 31% 29% 32% 28% 23% 38% 30% 32% 33% 26% 19%
Untrustworthy 16% 20% 13% 14% 18% 16% 18% 16% 14% 14% 23%
Very untrustworthy 11% 12% 10% 11% 16% 10% 7% 11% 3% 13% 18%
Don’t know 12% 9% 14% 19% 12% 9% 9% 12% 17% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121) (509) (612) (246) (209) (390) (276) (701) (148) (160) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very trustworthy 7% 9% 3% 9% 8% 7% 9% 6% 9% 5% 5% 7% 10%
Trustworthy 23% 32% 21% 18% 31% 21% 19% 27% 33% 22% 20% 26% 22%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 31% 26% 29% 36% 26% 36% 33% 27% 28% 31% 31% 30% 31%
Untrustworthy 16% 12% 19% 17% 16% 18% 17% 17% 13% 22% 17% 16% 12%
Very untrustworthy 11% 9% 17% 7% 10% 11% 10% 12% 9% 8% 10% 10% 16%
Don’t know 12% 12% 11% 12% 8% 8% 13% 11% 8% 11% 16% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (363)  (451)  (307)  (447) (439) (420) (364) (232) (204) (227) (421)  (269)
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1Y. Trust in Government Agencies (1) — The Department of State
How trustworthy do you rate the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 10% 5%
Trustworthy 23% 25% 21% 21% 14% 25% 31% 24% 19% 24% 15%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 31% 28% 33% 22% 29% 37% 31% 30% 39% 28% 28%
Untrustworthy 15% 19% 11% 13% 23% 11% 12% 14% 11% 14% 24%
Very untrustworthy 11% 12% 10% 10% 15% 9% 10% 10% 10% 13% 12%
Don’t know 15% 11% 20% 26% 15% 13% 9% 16% 18% 12% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121) (509) (612) (245) (207) (393) (276) (699) (148) (159) (115)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very trustworthy 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 7% 4% 5% 10% 6% 3% 6% 7%
Trustworthy 23% 27% 16% 26% 27% 28% 22% 27% 23% 23% 19% 26% 22%
Neither trustworthy nor
untrustworthy 31% 28% 33% 31% 30% 33% 32% 28% 32% 36% 37% 30% 23%
Untrustworthy 15% 11% 19% 14% 11% 15% 15% 15% 12% 14% 13% 15% 16%
Very untrustworthy 11% 13% 12% % 14% 6% 11% 11% % 10% 9% 10% 13%
Don’t know 15% 15% 15% 16% 11% 12% 16% 14% 16% 11% 19% 13% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,121) (362) (451) (308) (446) (439) (419) (364) (234) (206) (225) (420) (270)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 24 - 27, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.055 to 5.541, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.923.

1131
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.

You
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